## Town of East Haddam Solicitation of Information Snow Removal and Sanding

The Town of East Haddam is soliciting from contractors in the area the prices or rates they charge for certain types of equipment and certain services relating to snow removal and sanding of the town's streets, roads, and parking areas for the upcoming 2024-2025 winter season. This process will establish a rate structure for services and equipment for all contractors that the Town may hire.

All inquiries for equipment specifications may be obtained from the office of the **First Selectman, Town of East Haddam Municipal Office Complex, 1 Plains Road, P.O. Box 385, Moodus, CT 06469** or by calling (860) 873-5021 or emailing admin@easthaddam.org.

All price quotes will be accepted at the Selectman's office until 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 30, 2024.

Dated at East Haddam, Connecticut This 17th day of October, 2024 Irene M. Haines First Selectman